## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

pe Response	S)												
	Reporting Per	rson <u>*</u>					mbol		Direct	(Che	eck all appli	cable) 10% Owner	
	(First) ET, SUITE	(Middle) 1900	3. Date of Earliest 02/10/2022	t Transacti	on (N	Month/Day	//Year)		X_Office				
0) I TV 55	(Street)		4. If Amendment,	Date Orig	ginal 1	Filed(Montl	n/Day/Yea	ır)	_X_ Form fil	ed by One Repo	orting Person		ble Line)
	(State)	(Zip)	T	abla I Na	n D	wivativa (	Coonwit	ios A oqui					
Security		2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	3. Transa Code (Instr. 8)	ection	4. Secur (A) or D	ities Acorisposed, 4 and 3	quired l of (D)	5. Amour Beneficia Reported	nt of Securit	ies Following	6.	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
1 Stock		02/10/2022		Code	V				249,239	)		(Instr. 4)	
Stock		02/11/2022		F		2,937	D	\$ 120.24	246,302	2		D	
Stock		02/12/2022		F		3,007	D	\$ 120.24	243,295	5		D	
Stock		02/13/2022		F		2,847 (2)	D	\$ 120.24	240,448	3		D	
Report on a s	separate line fo	Table II -	Derivative Securit	ies Acqui	Per cor the	rsons whatained in form dis	o responding this factoring the second secon	orm are a currei eneficial	not requesting ntly valid	ired to res	spond unle	ess	1474 (9-02)
Conversion Date		3A. Deemed Execution Da any	4. Transaction Code Year) (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivativ Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,	6. I and (M	Date Exer d Expiration onth/Day/	cisable on Date (Year)	7. Ti Ama Und Secu (Inst 4)	Eitle and nount of derlying curities str. 3 and Security (Instr. 5)  Amount or  8. Price of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		Owners Form of Derivate Security Direct ( or Indirect) (I)	Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
			Code V	(A) (D)	Ex			Title	Number of Shares				
	nd Address of Anatol  CAM STRE  ON, TX 77  O	nd Address of Reporting Per Anatol  (First)  AM STREET, SUITE  (Street)  ON, TX 77002  (State)  Security  Security  1 Stock  1 Stock  1 Stock  2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative  Price of Derivative  3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	Anatol  (First) (Middle)  (AM STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  ON, TX 77002  (State) (Zip)  Security 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  1 Stock 02/10/2022  1 Stock 02/11/2022  1 Stock 02/12/2022  1 Stock 02/13/2022  Report on a separate line for each class of security or Exercise Price of Derivative 1 Stock 1	Anatol  Anatol	And Address of Reporting Person* And Address of Reporting Person* And STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  ON, TX 77002  (Street)  ON, TX 77002  (State)  2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  And Stock  O2/10/2022  4. If Amendment, Date Origing Person*  Table I - Note (Instr. 8)  Code (Instr. 8)  And STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  ON, TX 77002  4. If Amendment, Date Origing Person*  Table I - Note I - No	And Address of Reporting Person Anatol  Character (First)  And STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  ON, TX 77002  (State)  Code (Month/Day/Year)  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Code V  An Stock  O2/10/2022  F  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Code V  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Code V  Anatol  Code (Instr. 8)  Code (Instr.	Address of Reporting Person* Anatol  Charles of Reporting Person* Anatol  Charles of Reporting Person* Anatol  Charles of Reporting Person* Charles of Charles of Reporting Persons of Charles of Charle	Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Cheniere Energy, Inc. [LNG]  AM STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  (Street)  (Street)  (Street)  (State)  (Zip)  (Zip)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (A) or Disposed (Instr. 8)  (A) or (Instr. 3, 4 and 1)  (A) or (Instr. 4)  (A) or (Instr. 4)  (A) or (Instr. 5)  (A) or (Instr. 6)  (A) or (Instr. 7)  (A) or (Instr. 8)  (B) On the control of (Instr. 8)  (A) or (Instr. 8)  (A) or (Instr. 8)  (B) On the control of the control of (Instr. 8)  (A) or (Instr. 8)  (B) On the control of (Instr. 8)  (Code (Instr. 8)  (A) or (Instr. 8)  (B) On the control of (Instr. 8)  (Code (Instr. 8	Address of Reporting Person*  (Middle) (AM STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  (A)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (A)  (A)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (A)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)  (A)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (Code  (Instr. 8)  (	Address of Reporting Person* Unatol  Chemiere Energy, Inc. [LNG]  AM STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  AN STREET, SUITE 1900  (State)  (Street)  A. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)  (Street)  Code  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  1 Stock  1 Stock	Address of Reporting Person ** Chemiere Energy, Inc. [LNG]  AM STREET, SUITE 1900  (Street)  (A) If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)  (Street)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Street)  (A) If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  (A) Code  (A) Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)  (A) Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) Reported Transaction (Instr. 3, and 4)  (Instr. 5)  (Instr. 3, and 4)  (Instr. 5)	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Check all applia (Check all applia (Ch	Address of Reporting Person:    2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   S. Application   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]   Chemicre Energy, Inc. [LNG]

### **Reporting Owners**

Ī	D (1 0 N /			Relationships	
	Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
	Feygin Anatol 700 MILAM STREET SUITE 1900 HOUSTON, TX 77002			EVP & Chief Commercial Officer	

#### **Signatures**

/s/ Sean N. Markowitz under POA by Anatol Feygin	02/14/2022
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
	]

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The shares were issued as a Restricted Stock Unit ("RSU") grant and therefore no consideration was given by the Reporting Person. Each RSU is the economic equivalent of one share of common stock of the Company. These RSUs vest in equal installments on each of February 10, 2023, February 10, 2024, and February 10, 2025.
- (2) These shares were withheld by the Company in order to satisfy the Reporting Person's tax liability incident to a vesting of restricted stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.